

POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, August 08, 2023 at 7:00 PM Police Jury Meeting Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance - Mr. Matt Pullin

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting

1. July 11, 2023

Board of Review 2023

- 2. Convene Board of Review Set Public Hearing Date (September 12, 2023; 7:00 PM)
- 3. Recess Board of Review and Reconvene Police Jury

New Business

- 4. Schedule Public Hearing For Section 8 Housing Assistance Program (Monday, September 18, 2023 at Housing Program Office, 829 E. Georgia Ave, Ste. 7, Ruston, LA)
- 5. Adopt Resolution Authorizing President to Execute Annual Public Housing Authority Certifications of Compliance
- 6. Adopt Resolution Adopting Lincoln Parish Hazard Mitigation Plan
- 7. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Amending Police Jury Policy Regarding Public Comment To Allow Remote Public Participation By Persons With ADA Recognized Disabilities

Budget Reports

Other Business

Public Comments

Adjourn